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Alabama

Novelette Seroyer

Alabama Department of Education

Gordon Persons Building 534850

North Ripley Street

Montgomery, AL  36104

Tel:  (334) 242-8199


Fax:  (334) 242-0496


e-mail:  nseroyer@alsde.edu
Alaska

Sheila Box

Education Specialist

Alaska Department of Education & Early Development

801 West 10th Street, Suite 200

Juneau, AK 99801

Tel:  (907) 465-8743


Fax:  (907) 465-2989


e-mail:  Sheila_box@eed.state.ak.us
Arizona

Kim Strehlow








Arizona Department of Education




Academic Achievement Division


1535 West Jefferson, Bin 21

Phoenix, AZ  85007







Tel:  (602) 542-2014






Fax:  (602) 542-3100






e-mail:  kstrehl@ade.az.gov
Arkansas

Arlen Jones

Title 1 Director

Arkansas Department of Education

#4 Capitol Mall, Room 202B

Little Rock, AR  72201

Tel:  (501) 682-4269


Fax:  (501) 682-4271


e-mail:  ajones@arkedu.k12.ar.us
Bureau of Indian Affairs

Stanley R. Holder

Supervisory Education Specialist

Bureau of Indian Affairs

Center for School Improvement

500 Gold Avenue, SW – 7th Floor

Albuquerque, NM  87103-1088

Tel:  (505) 248-7550


Fax:  (505) 248-7545


e-mail:  sholder@bia.edu
California

Jerry Cummings

California Department of Education

1430 N Street, Suite 4309

Sacramento, CA  95814

Tel:  (916) 319-0381

Fax:  (916) 319-0151

e-mail: jcumming@cde.ca.gov

Colorado
Laura Hensinger

Senior Consultant, Title I

Colorado Department of Education

201 East Colfax Avenue

Denver, CO  80203

Tel:  (303) 866-6675


Fax:  (303) 866-6637


e-mail:  hensinger_l@cde.state.co.us
Connecticut

Agnes Quinones

Program Manager

Connecticut State Department of Education

25 Industrial Park Road

Middletown, CT  06450

Tel:  (860) 807-2126


Fax:  (860) 807-2062


e-mail:  agnes.quinines@po.state.ct.us
Delaware

Coleen Wozniak

Education Associate, School Improvement

Delaware Department of Education

P.O. Box 1402, Townsend Building

Dover, DE  19903-1402

Tel:  (302) 739-2770


Fax:  (302) 739-4483


e-mail:  cwozniak@doe.k12.de.us
District of Columbia

Tamika Maultsby

Program Coordinator

DC Public Schools, Local Educational Agency



Office of Federal Grants Program

825 N. Capitol Street, NE, 8th Floor





Washington, DC  20002

Tel: (202) 442-5637

Fax: (202) 442-5529

e-mail: tamika.maultsby@k12.dc.us
Florida

Marv Patterson

Education Consultant

Florida Department of Education

325 West Gaines Street, Suite: 544

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Tel:  (850) 245-0821


Fax:  (850) 245-0849


e-mail: marv.patterson@fldoe.org
Georgia

Jane Shah

Supplemental Educational Services/Title I

Georgia Department of Education

1854 Twin Towers

East 205 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive

Atlanta, GA  30334

Tel:  (404) 656-2009


Fax:  (404) 651-9111


e-mail:  jshah@doe.k12.ga.us
Hawaii

Elaine Takenaka

21st CCLC State Coordinator

Hawaii State Department of Education

Office of Curriculum, Instruction & Student Support

PO Box 2360

Honolulu, HI  96804

Tel:  (808) 586-3448


Fax:  (808) 586-3487


e-mail:  Elaine_takenaka@notes.k12.hi.us
Idaho

Rosemary Ardinger

Supervisor of School Achievement

Idaho Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID  83720-0027

Tel:  (208) 334-4664


Fax:  (208) 332-6901


e-mail:  rparding@sde.state.id.us
Illinois

Cheryl Bradley

Principal Performance Consultant

Illinois State Board of Education

Accountability Division

Mail Code E-230

100 North First Street

Springfield, IL  62777-0001

Tel:  (217) 782-2948


Fax:  (217) 524-8750


e-mail:  cbradley@isbe.net
Indiana

Jamie A. Miller

Program Consultant, Title I

Indiana Department of Education

Room 229, State House

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Tel: (317) 232-0540

Fax: (317) 233-6502

e-mail: jmiller@doe.state.in.us
Iowa

Paul Cahil

Title 1

Iowa Department of Education

Grimes State Office Building

East 14th and Grand Avenue

Des Moines, IA  50319

Tel:  (515) 281-3944


Fax:  (515) 242-6025


e-mail:  paul.cahill@ed.state.ia.us
Kansas

Ruth Mott

Education Program Consultant

Kansas State Department of Education

120 SE Tenth Avenue

Topeka,  KS  66612

Tel:  (785) 296-3287


Fax:  (785) 296-5867


e-mail:  rmott@ksde.org
Kentucky

Faith Thompson

Branch Manager

Kentucky Department of Education

Division of Federal Programs & Instructional Equity

500 Main Street, 8th Floor

Frankfort, KY  40601

Tel:  (502) 564-3791


Fax:  (502) 564-8149


e-mail: fthompson@kde.state.ky.us
Louisiana

Pam Wall

Program Officer

Louisiana State Dept. of Education

P.O. Box 94064

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Tel:  (225) 342-4147


Fax: (225) 219-4454


e-mail:  pam.wall@la.gov
Maine

Jackie Soychak

Team Leader &b Policy Director

State Department of Education

Federal Program Services

23 State House Station

Augusta, ME  04333-0023

Tel:  (207) 624-6734

Fax: (207) 624-6731

e-mail: Jacqueline.soychak@maine.gov
Maryland

JoAnne Carter

Assistant State Superintendent

Maryland State Department of Education

200 West Baltimore Street

Baltimore, MD  21201

Tel:  (410) 767-0275

Fax:  (410) 333-0880

e-mail: jcarter@msde.state.md.us
Massachusetts

Judi Readon



SES Specialist




Massachusetts Department of Education


350 Main Street, 4th Floor



Malden, MA  02148

Tel:  (781) 338-6328






Fax:  (781) 338-3394


e-mail: jreadon@doe.mass.edu
Michigan

Linda Brown

Assistant Director

Michigan Department of Education

Office of School Improvement

Field Services Unit

P.O. Box 30008

Lansing, MI 48909

Tel:  (517) 373-3921


Fax:  (517) 335-2886


e-mail: brownlq@michigan.gov
Minnesota

Sarah K. Smith

Planner

Minnesota Department of Education

1500 Highway 36 West

Roseville, MN 55113-4266

Tel:  (651) 582-8629

Fax: (651) 582-8291

e-mail: sarah.k.smith@state.mn.us
Mississippi

Pamela Payton-Currie

School Improvement Coordinator

Mississippi Department of Education

Office of Student Achievement

359 North West Street

PO Box 771

Jackson, MS  39205

Tel:  (601) 359-3078


Fax:  (601) 359-2944


e-mail: pcurry@mde.k12.ms.us
Montana

Ron Lukenbill

Unit Director

Montana Office of Public Instruction

PO Box 20250 11227 11th Avenue

Helena, MT  59620-2080

Tel:  (406) 444-2080


Fax:  (406) 444-3924


e-mail: rlukenbill@state.mt.us
Missouri

Kay Bertels

Supervisor, Federal Grants Management

Missouri Department of Elementary

and Secondary Education

PO Box 480

Jefferson City, MO  65102

Tel:  (573) 751-1263


Fax:  (573) 526-6698


e-mail: kaye.bertels@dese.mo.gov
Nebraska

Marilyn Peterson

Title I Director

Nebraska Department of Education

301 Centennial Mall South

Lincoln, ME  68509

Tel:  (402) 471-3504


Fax:  (402) 471-0177


e-mail: mpeterso@nde.state.ne.us
Nevada

Marcia Calloway

Nevada Department of Education

700 East Fifth Street, Suite 113

Carson City, NV  89701

Tel:  (775) 687-9161


Fax:  (775) 687-9120


e-mail: mcallow@nsn.k12.nv.us
New Hampshire

Dottie Fair

Title I State Coordinator

New Hampshire Department of Education

101 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

Tel:  (603) 271-3301


Fax:  (603) 271-2760


e-mail: dfair@ed.state.nh.us
New Jersey

Mayra Rosner

Program Coordinator

New Jersey Department of Education

100 River View Plaza, PO Box 500

Trenton, NJ  08625-0500

Tel:  (609) 341-5062


Fax:  (609) 633-6874


e-mail: mayra.rosner@doe.state.nj.us
New Mexico

Diana Bateman

New Mexico Public Education Department
300 Don Gaspar
Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786
Tel:  (505) 827-3599


Fax: 

e-mail: dbateman@ped.state.nm.us
New York

Steven Rush

Supplemental Educational Services

New York State Education Dept.

55 Hanson Place

New York, NY  11217

Tel:  (718)  722-2650

Fax: (718)  722-4721

e-mail:  srush@mail.nysed.gov
North Carolina

Jacqueline Colbert

Assistant Director

North Carolina Dept. of Public Instruction

301 N. Wilmington Street

Raleigh, NC  27601

Tel:  (919) 807-3916


Fax:  (919) 807-3917


e-mail: jcolbert@dpi.state.nc.us
North Dakota

Lauri Matzke

Dirctor Title I

North Dakota Department of Public Instruction

600 E. Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 201

Bismarck, ND  58505-0440

Tel:  (701) 328-2284


Fax:  (701) 328-4770


e-mail: lmatzke@state.nd.us

Ohio

Stephanie Gerber

Associate Director

Ohio Department of Education

25 S. Front Street, MS 404

Columbus, OH 43215

Tel:  (614) 466-4161


Fax:  (614) 752-1622


e-mail: Stephanie.gerber@ode.state.oh.us
Oklahoma

Carol Lingreen

Team Leader, Title I

Oklahoma State Department of Education

2500 N. Lincoln Blvd.

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Tel:  (405) 521-2846


Fax:  (405) 521-2998

e-mail: carol_lingreen@sde.state.ok.us
Oregon

Ardeen Sykes

Education Specialist

Oregon Department of Education

255 Capitol Street, NE

Salem, OR  97310

Tel: (503) 378-3600 x2720
Fax: (503) 378-5156


e-mail: ardeen.sykes@state.or.us
Pennsylvania

Norma Hull

Pennsylvania Department of Education

333 Market Street, 7th Floor

Harrisburg, PA  17126

Tel:  (717) 783-7790


Fax:  (717) 783-8634


e-mail: nhull@state.pa.us
Puerto Rico

Lelis Alvarade

SES Coordinator

Puerto Rico Department of Education

PO Box 190759

San Juan, PR AK 00919-0759

Tel:  (787) 773-0173


Fax:  


e-mail: leslisalv@msn.com
Rhode Island

Virginia da Mota

Director

Ofc. Of School Improvement & Support Services

Rhode Island Department of Education



255 Westminster Street


Providence, RI  02903


Tel:  (401) 222-4600 x 2360

Fax:  (401) 222-3080



e-mail:  ride0038@ride.ri.net


South Carolina

Wanda Rushing Jones

South Carolina Department of Education

1429 Senate Street, Rutledge Building

Columbia, SC  29201

Tel:  (803) 734-8105


Fax:  (803) 734-3290


e-mail: jonesw@sde.state.sc.us
South Dakota

Beth Schiltz

South Dakota Department of Education

700 Governors Drive

Pierre, SD  57501

Tel:  (605) 773-4716

Fax:  (605) 773-3782


e-mail: beth.schiltz@state.sd.us
Tennessee

Sandra Gray

Director of Charter Schools & Choice

Tennessee Department of Education

710 James Robertson Parkway

5th Floor, Andrew Johnson Tower

Nashville, TN  37243

Tel:  (615) 741-8486


Fax:  (615) 532-8536


e-mail: Sandra.gray@state.tn.us
Texas

Krystal Herrington

Program Assistant

Region 13, Education Center, SES

Texas Education Agency

5701 Springdale Road

Austin, TX  78723

Tel:  (512) 919-5492


Fax:  (512) 919-5399


e-mail: krystal.herrington@esc13.txed.net
Utah

Nancy Shepherd

SES Coordinator

Utah State Office of Education

PO Box 144200

250 East 500 Street

Salt Lake City, UT  84114-4200

Tel:  (801) 538-7988


Fax:  (801) 538-7882


e-mail: nshepher@usoe.k12.ut.us
Vermont

Emanuel Betz

Federal Programs Administrator

Vermont Department of Education

120 State Street

Montpelier, VT  05477

Tel:  (802) 828-5400


Fax:  (802) 828-3146


e-mail: emanuelbetz@gmavt.net
Virginia

Brenda Spencer

Virginia Department of Education

James Monroe Building, Floor 23

PO Box 2120

Richmond, VA  23218-2120

Tel:  (804) 371-6201


Fax:  (804) 371-7347


e-mail: bspencer@mail.vak12ed.edu
Washington

Gayle Pauley

Director of Title I and Title V

PO Box 47200

Olympia, WA  98504-7200

Tel:  (360) 725-6100


Fax:  (360) 586-3305


e-mail: gpauley@ospi.wednet.edu
West Virginia

Jan Stanley

Coordinator

West Virginia Department of  Education

1900 Kanawha Boulevard


East Building 6, Room 230

Charleston, WV  25305

Tel:  (305) 558-7817



Fax:  (305) 558-0459




e-mail: jstanley@access.k12.wv.us
Wisconsin

Maxine Hough

Assistant Director

Office of Support Programs

Successful Schools Team

Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction

PO Box 7841

Madison, WI  53707

Tel:  (608) 267-9146


Fax:  (608) 267-0364


e-mail: maxine.hough@dpi.state.wi.us
Wyoming

Christine Steeler

State Title I Director

Wyoming Department of Education

2300 Capitol Avenue

Cheyenne, WY  82005

Tel:  (307) 777-6234


Fax:  


e-mail: csteel@educ.state.wy.us
